KBPC35.12GBY
1PH POWER RECTIFIER BRIDGE 35A 1200V
Pg.1
Features
 Glass  Passivated  Die  Construction
 Low Reverse Leakage Current
 Low  Power  Loss,  High  Efficiency
 Heatsink  Integrated  Epoxy  Case  for
Maximum  Heat  Dissipation
 Low  Thermal  Resistance
 High  Surge  Current  Capability
Mechanical Data
 Case: Epoxy Case with Heatsink, Available
in Both Low Profile and Standard Case Height
 Terminals: Plated Faston Lugs or Wire Leads,
Add “W” Suffix to Indicate Wire Leads
 Polarity: As Marked on Case
 Mounting: Through Hole with #10 Screw
 Mounting Torque: 2.0 N.m Max.
 Weight: 21 grams
 Marking: Type Number
 Lead Free: For RoHS / Lead Free Version,
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics @TA=25°C unless otherwise specified
Single Phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load. For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
KBPC35.12BY
Characteristic Symbol
Unit
 Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
 Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 DC Blocking Voltage
VRRM
VRWM
VR
                1200                  V
 RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS)           840           V
 Average Rectified Output Current @TC = 55°C IO 35 A
 Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
 8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave Superimposed
 on Rated Load (JEDEC Method)
IFSM 400 A
 Forward Voltage per leg        @IF = 17.5A VFM 1.1 V
 Peak Reverse Current          @TC = 25°C
 At Rated DC Blocking Voltage  @TC = 125°C
IRM
10
500
µA
 I
2
t Rating for Fusing (t < 8.3ms) I
2
t 660 A
2
s
 Typical Junction Capacitance (Note 1) CJ 300 pF
 Typical Thermal Resistance (Note 2) RθJC 1.4 °C/W
 RMS Isolation Voltage, t = 1min VISO 2500 V
 Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Note: 1. Measured at 1.0 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0V D.C.
 2. Thermal resistance junction to case, mounted on 241 x 89 x 117mm Al. heatsink.
.921(23.4)
.882(22.4)
1.114(28.3)
1.133(28.8)
.732(18.6)
.693(17.6)
.583(14.8)
.543(13.8)
.634(16.1)
.673(17.1)
1.133(28.8)
1.114(28.3)
.028(0.7)
.035(0.9)
.254(6.45)
.242(6.15)
.424(10.77)
.442(11.23)
   Hole for
No.8 screw
193"(4.9)diam
diam
0.94
(2.4)
.673(17.1)
.634(16.1)
KBPC35.12GBY
Scomes srl reserves the right to change any specification without notice
issue:feb-2022
S.CO.M.E.S. srl   Via Enrico Mattei,6/8 26823 Castiglione d'Adda(LO)-IT
Phone:+39 0377 901243   Fax:+39 0377 900206
Pg.2
0
TC, CASE TEMPERATURE (°C)
Fig. 1 Forward Current Derating Curve
15 30 45 60 75 90 105 120 135 150
0
10
20
30
40
50
I (
A
V
),
 A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 R
E
C
T
IF
IE
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
A
)
Resistive or
Inductive Load
0
VF, INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE (V)
Fig. 2 Typical Forward Characteristics
0.4 0.8 1.2 1.6 2.0
0.1
1.0
10
100
I F
,
IN
S
T
A
N
T
A
N
E
O
U
S
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
A
)
1
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60Hz
Fig. 3 Forward Surge Current Derating Curve
10 100
0
100
200
300
400
500
I F
S
M
,
P
E
A
K
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 S
U
R
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
A
)
0
PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE (%)
Fig. 4 Typical Reverse Characteristics
20 40 60 80 100 120 140
0.01
0.1
1.0
10
100
1000
I R
,
IN
S
T
A
N
T
A
N
E
O
U
S
 R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
µ
A
)
Single Half-Sine-Wave
JEDEC Method
TA = 25°C
TA = 125°C
P
D
,
P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
 (
W
)
Mounted on
241 x 89 x 117mm
Al. Finned Heatsink
0 20
10
100
1000
C
J
,
J
U
N
C
T
IO
N
 C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 (
p
F
)
10 50
0
100
1 10 100
TJ = 25°C
f = 1MHz
Pulse Width = 300µs
1% Duty Cycle
TJ = 25°C
TJ = 150°C
20
40
60
80
IF(AV), AVERAGE FORWARD CURRENT (A)
Fig. 5 Forward Power Dissipation
VR, DC REVERSE VOLTAGE (V)
Fig. 6 Typical Junction Capacitance
TA = 150°C
30 40
90
10
30
50
70
Sine-Wave
TJ = 150°C